August 2015
DM705 Series – Multiservice
Multiplexer E1/STM1
2 | 32      Datasheet DM705   |   Version 23 - ago/2015
DM705 - Flexible Multiservice Multiplexer
The DM705-SUB is an E1/STM-1 Multiplexer for 19” racks with 4U height, with flexible
hardware allowing six adjustments of the rack depth and reversion of L-adapters for direct
fixation onto walls.

 Voice channel band: 300Hz to 3400Hz, uncompressed. It uses a 64 kbits/s channel
(timeslot);
 A-Law codification, as defined in Recommendation G.711;
 Programmable transmission and reception gain from –4dB to +4dB (1dB steps) for
FXO and -10dB to +4dB for FXO4 and FXO10;
21 | 32      Datasheet DM705   |   Version 23 - ago/2015
 Billing: reverse polarity, 12 kHz or 16 kHz pulse;
 CAS Signaling;
 Test pattern generator with error detection; activated by control port.
 Local Digital Loopback and ring and off hook tests; activated by control port
 Allows conference between more than one card (Omnibus);
 Application:
o POTS Service (FXO - FXS);
o Connection between analog modems (FXO - FXO).
DM705-FXS/FXS4/FXS10
 Available channels in RJ11 connector in the FXS version and Telco50 in FXS4 and
FXS10 versions;
 In FXO and FXO4 versions are available 4 voice channel per card, in the FXS10
version is possible to enable up to 10 channels, in all cases working as 2 wires;
 Line impedance: selectable between 600 or 900 Ohm (selectable through software);
 Voice channel band: 300Hz to 3400Hz, uncompressed. It uses a 64 kbits/s channel
(timeslot);
 A-Law codification, as defined in Recommendation G.711;
 Programmable transmission and reception gain from –4dB to +4dB (1dB steps) for
FXS and -10dB to +4dB for FXS4 and FXS10;
 Billing: reverse polarity, 12 kHz or 16 kHz pulse;
 CAS Signaling;
 Test pattern generator with error detection; activated by control port;
 Local Digital Loopback and ring and off hook tests; activated by control port;
 Allows conference between more than one card (Omnibus);
 Application:
o POTS Service (FXO - FXS);
o HOT-LINE (FXS - FXS).
DM705-E&M
 4 voice channels per card, working at 2 wires or 4 wires;
 Connection through RJ45 connectors;
 Line impedance: selectable between 600 or 900 Ohm (selectable through software);
 Voice channel band: 300Hz to 3400Hz, uncompressed. It uses a 64 kbits/s channel
(timeslot);
 Allows the configuration of E&M type signaling; I, II, IV or V;
 A-Law codification, as defined in Recommendation G.711;
 Programmable transmission and reception gain from –4dB to +4dB (1dB steps);
 CAS Signaling;
 Test pattern generator with error detection; activated by control port;
 Local Digital Loopback;
 Generates forced states (ON/OFF) on the E&M terminals; activated by control port
22 | 32      Datasheet DM705   |   Version 23 - ago/2015
 Allows conference between more than one card (Omnibus).
DM705-G64
 6 G.703 co-directional ports operating at 64kbits/s, 128kbits/s or 256kbits/s;
 Connection through 6 RJ45 connectors (RJ48C);
 G.703 interface impedance is 120 Ohm;
 Reception signal detection by LED indication individually per port.
 Test pattern generator with error detection; activated by control port;